

**Allergen Advice: Whilst we make every effort to ensure any allergen and nutritional information on our website is complete, please refer to the product label for full detail of information. Maple is not the manufacturer of the products sold on our website. Manufacturers may alter their product information and ingredients at any time. Always read the labels before consuming it and never rely solely on any information that may be listed on our website.**

**NAME OF PRODUCT : Big Kisses**

**Ingredients:** Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E171, E129). Warning E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. Packed in a facility that handles Cereals containing Gluten, Milk, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame & Soya.

**Net Weight:** 50 g

**Nutrition:** Energy – 1496kJ/358kcal Fat – 0.0g (of which saturates) – 0.0g Carbohydrate – 90g (of which sugars) – 51g Protein – 0.0g Salt – 0.04g

**NAME OF PRODUCT : Hearts Salted Caramel Milk Chocolate Bar**

**Ingredients:** Colombian Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), Sea Salt Flakes, (<1%) Creamy Buttery Caramel Natural Flavouring. Contains min. 41% cocoa solids, min. 19% milk solids.

Allergen Advice: for allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of wheat, eggs, peanuts and other nuts.

**Net Weight:** 75 g